

## ASX/Media Release 13 February 2018

## **NOTICE UNDER SECTION 708A**

Chapmans Limited (ASX: CHP) (Company) has today issued 25,000,000 Fully Paid Ordinary Shares ('Shares').

The Shares are part of a class of securities quoted on the Australian Securities Exchange Limited (ASX).

The Company gives this notice pursuant to Section 708A(5)(e) of the Corporations Act.

The shares were issued without disclosure to the private investors under Part 6D.2, in reliance on Section 708A(5) of the Corporations Act.

The Company, as at the date of this notice, has complied with:

- a) the provisions of Chapter 2M of the Corporations Act; and
- b) Section 674 of the Corporations Act.

There is no excluded information as at the date of this notice, for the purposes of Sections 708A(7) and (8) of the Corporations Act.

**ENDS** 

## For further information, please contact:

Peter Dykes Executive Chairman Chapmans Limited

E: peter.dykes@chapmansltd.com

T: 02 9300 3605

Anthony Dunlop Executive Director Chapmans Limited

E: anthony.dunlop@chapmansltd.com

T: 02 9300 4605

## **About Chapmans**

Chapmans Limited (ASX: CHP) is an ASX listed diversified investment company engaged in special situation investments across a diverse range of industries, with a focus and expertise in the mobile and advanced industrial technology sectors. It seeks to be an active strategic investor in high growth areas of the market, and to identify and work with emerging high growth companies. The Company's investment philosophy and approach are based on a unique mix of high conviction and special situation features, characterised by advisory and equity investments structure around specific events and assets for both public and large private corporates.